CANCELLED

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRIC

February 10, 2023

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

P.S.C.	KY NO.	1	

FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

2 ND REVISED SHEET NO. 21 .

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 1 .

REVISED SHEET NO. 21 ...

RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

LEAK ADJUSTMENT POLICY

The following leak adjustment may be made for Bracken Co. Water District customers who request same.

- A. One (1) adjustment in a twelve (12) month period may be allowed upon proof of leak and proof of correction of such problem, i.e. meter reading verification, plumbing receipt and/or material for customer repair.
- Twelve (12) months previous consumption average shall be paid by В. customer per District's current rate schedule (if this history of usage is not available the Water District's average for the previous calendar year shall apply).
- C. The leak amount (amount exceeding their average) shall be charged the rate the District pays it's supplier plus pumping and distribution charges.

Example Only:

Total usage 10,000 gallons. 12 mo. avg. 4,000

2,000 minimum bill 8.54 (water rate only)

2,000 above min. 6.14 (3.07/1000)

6,000 leak 10.44 (6,000 X 1.74*/1000)

Total bill \$25.12

*In this example \$1.74 per thousand gallons is the average cost of water from supplier plus distribution and pumping costs.

Date of Issue: December 27,2006 Issued by:

Signature

Effective Date: February K2000

SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

Executive Director